City/County of Hwy Department

Supplemental Agreement No. 2

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.	STATE PROJECT NO.	LOCAL PROJECT NO. 11-01-00	CONTRACT NO. 2011-0521		
CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS  North Valley Inc.		LOCATION OF WORK			
20015 Iguana Street Nowthen, MN 55330		TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL AG \$139,776.19	FAL AGREEMENT AMOUNT		

This Contract is between the Local Government Entity and Contractor as follows:

WHEREAS: This Contract provides for, among other things, the County 2011 Overlay Projects; and

WHEREAS: This Contract further provides for the addition of a right turn lane at Woodland Parkway; and

WHEREAS: the City of Blaine is asking the County Hwy department to add such lane; and

WHEREAS: The Engineer has determined that this can be constructed under this project; and

WHEREAS: The Engineer has further determined that this constitutes Extra Work.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD THAT:

- 1. The County will preform this work.
- 2. The Contractor will Fill in the Contractor's responsibilities.
- 3. Payment for this work will be at the Negotiated Unit Price as provided in Mn/DOT Specification 1904.
- 4. Contract time will not be modified.
- 5. This Supplemental Agreement covers the known and anticipated costs attributable to the work covered by this Supplemental Agreement. If the Contractor incurs unknown and unanticipated additional work that affects costs or impacts the critical path, the Contractor reserves the right to request an adjustment to the Contract amount or contract time in accordance with MnDOT 1402.

## COST BREAKDOWN

Item No.	Item	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Amount
Funding (	Category No. 001		•		
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
2100.601	SWPPP	LUMP SUM	\$1,250.00	1	\$1,250.00
2104.501	REMOVE PIPE	LIN FT	\$17.75	52	\$923.00
2104.501	REMOVE CURB CB	LIN FT	\$709.82	2	\$1,419.64
2104.501	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	LIN FT	\$6.57	500	\$3,285.00
2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	\$6.12	420	\$2,570.40
2104.509	REMOVE MANHOLE	EACH	\$709.81	1	\$709.81
2104.509	REMOVE HANDHOLE	EACH	\$300.95	3	\$902.85
2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LIN FT	\$3.28	610	\$2,000.80
2104.521	INTERCONNECT SPLICE	EACH	\$2,954.82	2	\$5,909.64
2105.505	R & S MUCK	CU YD	\$14.85	600	\$8,910.00
2105.521	GRANULAR BORROW (LV)	CU YD	\$17.78	720	\$12,801.60
2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	\$17.22	500	\$8,610.00

Suppleme	ntal Agreement N	lo. 2 Total:	\$139,776.19
Fund	ing Category No.	. 001 Total:	\$139,776.19
LIN FT	\$24.73	270	\$6,677.10
ACRE	\$2,188.76	0.5	\$1,094.38
LIN FT	\$2.46	525	\$1,291.50
LIN FT	\$0.79	500	\$395.00
LIN FT	\$3.83	500	\$1,915.00
LIN FT	\$9.85	500	\$4,925.00
EACH	\$24.74	2	\$49.48
EACH	\$24.74	2	\$49.48
EACH	\$383.03	1	\$383.03
SQ FT	\$38.30	6.25	\$239.38
LUMP SUI	1 \$1,641.57	1	\$1,641.57
EACH	\$1.53	5300	\$8,109.00
EACH	\$984.94	3	\$2,954.82
EACH	\$1,952.00	2	\$3,904.00
ESIGN B624 LIN FT	\$24.62	450	\$11,079.00
ESIGN B618 LIN FT	\$22.43	130	\$2,915.90
ESIGN B612 LIN FT	\$20.25	60	\$1,215.00
EACH	\$2,366.05	1	\$2,366.05
EACH	\$532.36	3	\$1,597.08
EACH	\$887.27	1	\$887.27
LINFT	\$65.07	43	\$2,798.01
RSE MIX (4,B) TON	\$75.00	130	\$9,750.00
SE MIXTURE (4,E) TON	\$95.00	105	\$9,975.00
SE MIX (4,E) TON	\$95.00	80	\$7,600.00
EDG			

\* Funding category is required for federal projects.